

Employment Opportunity

Position: Journeyman Lineman

Jasper-Newton Electric Cooperative, Inc. is seeking qualified applicants for a <u>full-time position</u> of

a Journeyman Lineman. Applicants should meet the following criteria to be considered.

- Must be skilled and have at least five years experience framing and setting all distribution and transmission structures and associated work.
- Must have hands-on experience with all related line equipment, transformers and associated service connections, hot sticking and rubber gloving of voltages ranging from 120 volts to 138 kV.
- Must have ample knowledge of substations, regulators and other associated electrical equipment.
- Must have good climbing skills and be safety conscious.
- Be subject to call out 24 hours a day and must live in, or be willing to relocate to the JNEC service area.
- Must have Class A CDL and current DOT physical card.

Only applicants meeting the above criteria need apply.

Bilingual preferred: Able to understand and to make one's self understood to Spanish speaking individuals.

We offer competitive salaries and an excellent benefits package. Compensation is based on experience.

Deadline: Open until filled

Applications are available at 812 S. Margaret Avenue (Hwy. 96 South), Kirbyville, TX. 75956 and 2419 Hwy. 190 West Jasper, TX. 75951

Applications are also available at Careers | Jasper-Newton Electric Cooperative, Inc (jnec.com)

All contacts and completed applications and resumes must be directed to:

Attention: Kimberly Cox, Jasper-Newton Electric Cooperative, Inc., 812 S. Margaret Avenue, Kirbyville, TX 75956 or kim@jnec.com409-423-2241 or fax 409-423-2264.

Jasper-Newton Electric Cooperative Inc. is an equal-opportunity employer.

About JNEC

Jasper-Newton Electric Cooperative (JNEC) is an electric distribution cooperative that manages more than 3,310 miles of line in five counties in East Texas: Jasper, Newton, Angelina, Sabine, and Orange. Jasper-Newton EC powers 23,650 meters to homes, schools, and businesses and is located in Kirbyville, Texas.